7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim
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ebm-papst Mulfingen 1
WITTENSTEIN SE 1

LEONHARD WEISS GmbH & Co. KG 1
ebm-papst Mulfingen 2

Wiirth 1

LAUDA 1

Berufsschulzentrum MGH 1

Roto 1

BARTEC 1

Weinig Group 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 1
Herbsthauser Brauerei 1

JAKO Team 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 2

Wirthwein SE 1

Stadtwerk Tauberfranken 1
ebm-papst Mulfingen 3

BBT-Gruppe 1

Karl Schnell 1

Weinig Group 2

WITTENSTEIN SE 3

Schulverbund Creglingen 1

bdtronic GmbH 1

ITW Automotive Products GmbH 1
Autobahnmeisterei Tauberbischofsheim 1
Neuberger Running-Team 1
HOFMANN NATURSTEIN GmbH & Co.KG 1
Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 1
DATA MODUL GmbH 1

Weinig Group 3

Magna Spiegelsysteme 2
WITTENSTEIN SE 4

Dometic Germany Krautheim GmbH 1
Wiirth 2

Karl Hay GmbH. 1

HOFMANNS 1

LAUDA 2

Sparkasse Tauberfranken 1

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH
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Feyrer Tobias
Tremel Jens
Kern Sebastian
Imhof Patrick
Kaiser Tobias
Decker Jona
Rupp Tobias
Dres Dr. Martin
Reindel Marius
Dertinger Michael
Miiller Martin
Fries André
Thoma Robin
Schwing Tobias
Reuther Lukas
Schmid Jonas
Ruttler Michael
Beitel Séren
Bauer Gabriel
Ehmann Nicolas
Stein Martin
Schmidt Andreas
Ledwig Benedikt
Dorr Johannes
Avriskin Alexander
Emnst Sebastian
Baumann Steffen
Antoni Kevin
Hutt Daniel
Kellermann Celin
Apopei Darius
Pdschmann Tim
Giminski Bartlomiej
Peppel Andreas
Kazmierczak Adrian
Bajerle Dimitri
Englert Mario

Bauer Jonas

00:16:28
00:18:15
00:18:42
00:19:46
00:18:20
00:19:37
00:17:33
00:17:38
00:19:35
00:19:58
00:19:23
00:19:36
00:20:14
00:20:05
00:18:48
00:20:47
00:21:00
00:19:41
00:20:19
00:21:04
00:21:27
00:19:27
00:20:25
00:20:07
00:19:44
00:18:17
00:20:42
00:17:30
00:19:32
00:21:51
00:21:57
00:21:58
00:21:13
00:21:45
00:20:07
00:20:14
00:21:38

00:20:07

FrieB Jonas
Tremel Marcel
Stéckinger Michael
Mohler David
Rupp Nicolai
Mihleck Marco
Ott Ferdinand
Essig Dirk
Funk Kristian
Gehrke Tobias
Schnepf Joschua
New Justin
Volkert Philipp
Stein Marvin
Decker Lorenz
Wolpert Jonas
Fritzmann Jens
Wérrlein Stefan
Heymer Lars
Ruester Rene
Ludwig Louis
Lutz Steffen
Ulshofer Christian
Hansen Philipp
Frank Baumann
Binder Bastian
ReuR Thorsten
Schéafer Markus
Schmitt Oliver
Martin Timo
Hugel Vitus
Metzger Philipp
Pyskaty Jan
Weiss Adrian
Weiland Marcel
Schmitt Julius
Kaufmann Rolf

Langsam Moritz
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00:17:04 Gross Fabian 00:18:10 Engert Markus 00:19:33 01:11:15
00:18:50 Walther Stefan 00:18:54 Hantschel Patrick 00:19:17 01:15:16
00:19:12 Fischer Martin 00:20:03 Schmitt Bernd 00:21:49 01:19:46
00:19:49 Ruf Tobias 00:20:18 Dittmann Marco 00:20:29 01:20:22
00:19:02 Schack Benedikt 00:21:33 Hugel Markus 00:21:43 01:20:38
00:19:57 Ullenbruch Stefan 00:20:23 Schmidt Gregor 00:21:08 01:21:05
00:17:58 Foltz Samuel 00:23:00 Walz Christoph 00:23:13 01:21:44
00:21:14 Schénberger Jakob 00:21:21 Ostertag Frank 00:21:35 01:21:48
00:20:32 Kirschner Jan 00:20:33 Mika Steffen 00:21:15 01:21:55
00:20:06 Sinner Markus 00:20:55 Braun Gabriel 00:20:59 01:21:58
00:20:20 Michel Brian 00:20:47 Heck Matthias 00:21:55 01:22:25
00:20:37 Ruck Joachim 00:20:50 Herz Dennis 00:21:27 01:22:30
00:20:16 Zurn Steffen 00:20:54 Wilhelm Thomas 00:21:12 01:22:36
00:20:10 Ghidelli Roberto 00:21:21 Haag Martin 00:21:26 01:23:02
00:21:08 Kinzinger Sebastian 00:21:50 Rogner Jan 00:22:44 01:24:30
00:21:21 Stéhr Jan 00:21:22 Hesslinger Steffen 00:21:41 01:25:11
00:21:02 Wolpert Leon 00:21:29 Knorzer Fabian 00:21:53 01:25:24
00:20:11 Peralta Adam 00:22:05 Wiehl Thorsten 00:23:40 01:25:37
00:21:03 Markgraf Christian 00:22:01 Schneider Johannes 00:22:16 01:25:39
00:21:28 Cordes Christoph 00:21:36 Weniger Julian 00:21:44 01:25:52
00:21:28 Dempewolf Kay-Horst 00:21:29 Gartner Frank 00:21:35 01:25:59
00:22:05 Ott Benjamin 00:22:06 Frank Michael 00:23:09 01:26:47
00:21:38 Ising Michael 00:21:40 lkas Patrick 00:23:11 01:26:54
00:20:15 Fortuny Ricard 00:22:30 Hegwein Matthias 00:24:09 01:27:01
00:19:52 Lang Thomas 00:23:33 Lang Julian 00:23:54 01:27:03
00:22:51 Wolfmayer Daniel 00:22:53 Auer Manuel 00:23:07 01:27:08
00:21:00 Hanenberg Thomas 00:22:30 EndreR Benjamin 00:23:24 01:27:36
00:19:56 Neckermann Albin 00:25:08 Markert Robin 00:25:30 01:28:04
00:21:05 Maier Alexander 00:22:55 Hajek Lukas 00:24:52 01:28:24
00:21:55 Eberhardt David 00:22:27 Kiral Burkard 00:22:27 01:28:40
00:22:00 Wasemiiller Witalij 00:22:04 Schmitt Alexander 00:22:53 01:28:54
00:22:09 Minkel Christian 00:22:16 Hempsch Peter 00:22:32 01:28:55
00:21:50 Vovchyk Vitalii 00:22:21 Auer Christoph 00:23:40 01:29:04
00:22:07 Max Timo 00:22:39 Schneider Sebastian 00:22:44 01:29:15
00:21:16 Hay Maximilian 00:23:10 Hay Alexander 00:24:53 01:29:26
00:20:41 Wulff Benjamin 00:24:21 Mdller-Reiter Paul 00:24:37 01:29:53
00:22:27 Dirscherl Jirgen 00:22:56 Gerhard Sven 00:23:08 01:30:09
00:20:18 Diirr Markus 00:24:41 Miinig Manfred 00:25:08 01:30:14
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WITTENSTEIN SE 5

ebm-papst Mulfingen 4

Frankische Nachrichten Verlags-GmbH 1
Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 6

BARTEC 2

Jugendhilfe Creglingen e.V. 1

Roto 2

LEONHARD WEISS GmbH & Co. KG 2
Wirth 3

MHZ 1

Finanzamt Tauberbischofsheim/Bad Mergentheim 1
Weinig Group 4

WITTENSTEIN SE 7

Magna Spiegelsysteme 3

Ruppel 1

SV Team Brunner GmbH 1

Stadtwerk Tauberfranken 2

JAKO Team 2

TecAlliance 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 8

ebm-papst Mulfingen 5

BVS Bauer Volkert Schillinger und Partner mbB 1
lhre Volksbank eG 1

DRK Laufteam 1

Maschinenfabrik Gustav Eirich GmbH & Co KG 1
Seitz GmbH 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 9

LAUDA 3

ruck Ventilatoren GmbH 1

BARTEC 3

Systemair GmbH 1

bdtronic GmbH 2

Wiirth 4

Berufsschulzentrum MGH 2

ECOM Instruments GmbH 1
WITTENSTEIN SE 10

Wirthwein SE 2

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ g g2 g g2 g£g g K£TE£Tg£gK2TK2TE2T 22222 2 2 20

Goncalves Daniel Filipe
Weber Julian
Wittland Mark
Jeschke Johannes
Hofmann Rainer
Feidel Achim
Rafeedh Yasser
Britsche Nico
Hagelganz Maxim
Roschl Mario
Slavik René
Hoffeld Nico
Muetherig Tobias
Kruse Ralf
Tremmel Frank
Michelbach Steffen
Brunner Pascal
Wolpert Paul
Walther Mirko
Schulz Luca

Lang Marcel
Kohlschreiber Florian
Walber Anton

Uhl Patrick
Steiner Pawel
Beuchert Tobias
Peterreins Volker
Kemmer Torsten
Bauer Stephen
Metzger David
Mputu Mukendi
Blank Rainer
Htigel Arno
Bischof Stefan
KieRling Jan

Haag Hendrik
Sakautzki Christian

Lesch Markus

00:22:34
00:22:18
00:17:54
00:21:47
00:22:44
00:22:09
00:21:43
00:22:14
00:21:58
00:22:51
00:20:09
00:20:12
00:22:28
00:23:02
00:23:02
00:19:29
00:22:17
00:21:55
00:22:07
00:22:02
00:23:41
00:23:17
00:20:44
00:20:32
00:23:37
00:22:56
00:21:56
00:23:59
00:23:20
00:22:32
00:23:47
00:22:32
00:23:28
00:23:34
00:23:33
00:23:06
00:24:28

00:23:09

Vojanec Bernd
Kubler Johannes
Lehmann Sven
Walter Markus
Brand Markus
Zipf Markus
Scheuermann David
Kilian Jan
Schmied Sebastian
Hofmann Jochen
Rodriguez Samuel
Lakatos Marvin
Buerschgens Thorsten
Groner Markus
Schmidt Julien
Gokdogan Yusuf
Kiesling Elias
Fluhrer Fabi
Hirschlein Fabian
Herrmann Julian
Gerner Klaus
Riidenauer Marco
Silberzahn Tim
Silberzahn Tobias
App Johann
Beuchert Benedikt
Marius Korkes
Langpeter Hilmar
Fischer Daniel
Schmelz Fabian
Adonyi Jan

Kuhn Markus
Meder Lukas
Schneider Jakob
Halbmann Philipp
Scheidel Thomas
Schneider Gerd

Monikheim Micha
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00:22:37 Behringer Jonas 00:22:38 Wiinsch-Hoenig David 00:22:43 01:30:32
00:22:18 Hiibner Carsten 00:23:05 Gress Thomas 00:23:09 01:30:50
00:21:12 Schmidtlein Robert 00:25:27 Erhardt Gunter 00:26:19 01:30:52
00:21:56 Emmerling Darius 00:22:36 Hansen Christian 00:24:45 01:31:04
00:22:50 Hirsch Jonas 00:22:51 Volker Fabian 00:22:56 01:31:21
00:22:29 Meinzinger Felix 00:23:15 Kapralow Wadim 00:23:31 01:31:24
00:22:02 Walizada Shokrullah 00:22:21 Rein Martin 00:25:30 01:31:36
00:23:08 Ballarin Jan 00:23:11 Schitz Alexander 00:23:37 01:32:10
00:23:11 Wachter Elias 00:23:20 Schmitt Andreas 00:23:47 01:32:16
00:22:54 Weiss Matthias 00:23:10 Gokdogan Hiiseyin 00:23:21 01:32:16
00:21:13 Becker Erik 00:24:33 Bohm Maxim 00:26:32 01:32:27
00:22:45 Fitterer Nico 00:23:41 Lange Steffen 00:26:14 01:32:52
00:23:18 Lehle Bernd 00:23:23 Neller Hans-Guenter 00:23:51 01:33:00
00:23:08 Conradt Nico 00:23:25 Winkler Robin 00:23:33 01:33:08
00:23:05 Lauer Johannes 00:23:08 Keidel Matthias 00:24:26 01:33:41
00:23:00 Stock Gerhard 00:25:37 Schirach Oleg 00:25:51 01:33:57
00:22:21 Kammleiter Bastian 00:24:06 Wiilk Dennis 00:25:41 01:34:25
00:21:56 Schaller Reinhard 00:25:28 Bullmann Julian 00:25:32 01:34:51
00:23:15 Staudt Lukas 00:24:47 Ménikheim Jirgen 00:24:51 01:35:00
00:22:44 Buch Robert 00:24:29 Krause Christian 00:25:50 01:35:05
00:23:43 Borges Felix 00:23:51 Rau Thorsten 00:23:56 01:35:11
00:23:21 Stolze Vincent 00:24:00 Striffler Marc 00:24:36 01:35:14
00:23:39 Geier Sebastian 00:23:59 Wunderlich Christian 00:26:53 01:35:15
00:23:46 Forst Simon 00:25:09 Zapf Christian 00:26:23 01:35:50
00:23:58 Konrad Anton 00:24:03 Daub Sebastian 00:24:17 01:35:55
00:22:56 Saile Fabian 00:24:17 Michel Gerald 00:26:02 01:36:11
00:22:36 Mages Steffen 00:25:18 Fink Manuel 00:26:51 01:36:41
00:24:09 Birmann Marcel 00:24:23 Becker Robert 00:24:25 01:36:56
00:23:52 Hackel Julius 00:23:59 WeiBmann Sebastian 00:25:52 01:37:03
00:22:58 Oztirk Mehmet 00:24:37 Scelle Martin 00:27:15 01:37:22
00:23:54 Marten Christian 00:24:28 Rogers Kevin 00:25:24 01:37:33
00:24:45 Kerner Thomas 00:24:57 Miiller Steffen 00:25:57 01:38:11
00:24:02 Kunz Manuel 00:25:08 Kessler Kim-André 00:25:37 01:38:15
00:24:16 Matthes Michael 00:25:10 Stefanutto Gino 00:25:17 01:38:17
00:24:40 Bauer Michael 00:24:43 Brendler Michael 00:25:29 01:38:25
00:24:17 Schulz Bastian 00:24:22 Uhl Christian 00:26:49 01:38:34
00:24:45 Kindler René 00:24:48 Lesch Michael 00:24:58 01:38:59
00:24:11 Horner Daniel 00:25:04 Balzer Detlef 00:26:46 01:39:10
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Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 1
Kaufland 1

ebm-papst Mulfingen 6

Weinig Group 5

BASS GmbH 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 11

Karl Schnell 2

PALUX AG 1

BBT-Gruppe 2

Polizeiprasidium Heilbronn 1
HOFMANN NATURSTEIN GmbH & Co.KG 2
Magna Spiegelsysteme 4
ebm-papst Mulfingen 7

Wirth 5

Weinig Group 6

JAKO Team 3

WITTENSTEIN SE 12

Roto 3

Autohaus Belz 1

Herbsthauser Brauerei 2
BARTEC 4

Bertsch Rapp Lurz Freymdiller 1
DATA MODUL GmbH 2
Systemair GmbH 2

IB Metzger Beratende Ingenieure 1
Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 2
WITTENSTEIN SE 13

b bfsheim 2

Autobal i i T
ITW Automotive Products GmbH 2
Wiirth 6

Karl Schnell 3

WITTENSTEIN SE 14

Haus Sonnenberg GmbH 1
Quintex GmbH 1

ebm-papst Mulfingen 8
WITTENSTEIN SE 15
HOFMANNS 2

Wiirth 7
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Huber Simon

Ditz Paul
Brimmer Thomas
Duell Tobias
Kistner Robin
Isabey Philippe
Ulsamer Felix
Aumann Nico
Fischer David
Schmitt Yannick
Krug Aaron
Waldherr Sascha
Schnabel Christian
Beck Christoph
Landwehr Michael
Otto Mark-Oliver
Sambeth Matthias
Leiser Willi

Miller Marvin
Miiller Michael
Losch Hans-Martin
Peppel Felix
Balzer Dennis
Faust Alexander
Metzger Marc-André
Obermeier Andy
Schmitt Karl

Nico Krumpholz
Véller Daniel
Kuebler Marko
Ort Wolfgang
Schwarzbach Michael
Alchahatha Deiaa
llic Aleksandar
Schmieg Markus
Wilhelmi Henning
Gutekunst Markus

Rauscher Felix

00:20:30
00:21:13
00:24:45
00:24:31
00:22:12
00:25:05
00:23:18
00:23:39
00:24:21
00:23:55
00:23:27
00:25:26
00:25:27
00:25:45
00:25:29
00:24:57
00:25:56
00:23:59
00:25:48
00:21:32
00:26:03
00:23:19
00:26:01
00:26:11
00:22:19
00:25:46
00:26:33
00:26:07
00:24:13
00:26:49
00:26:37
00:26:58
00:23:55
00:22:43
00:26:27
00:27:10
00:26:27

00:27:17

Roos Timm
Zimmerling Tobias
Brand Christian
Goehring Tobias
Panin Vitali

Behr Felix
Schiller Daniel
Peppel Roland
Gundling Andreas
Sonntag Felix

Ott David

Bracht Marc
Bergold Jochen
Abbahabibi Hassan
Alletzheusser Jan
Leiser Jonathan
Leifeling Patrick
Schreck Sebastian
Albrecht Alex
Keppler Marvin
Dyhringer Simon
Ludwig Daniel
Dehner Stefan
Kavcic Manuel
Kranz Philipp
Scherer Nicolas
Ott Valentin
Michael Henneberger
Offner Sebastian
Hernadi Hubert

Mack Edmund

Alas Colombani Carlos Ernesto

Patmalnieks Reinis
Volz Peter
Shircea Peter
Klissenbauer Heiko
Weber Garvin

Wende Christian
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00:24:08 Bergis Dominik 00:27:09 Trosbhach Wolfgang 00:27:26 01:39:13
00:24:43 Baumann Benjamin 00:25:59 Hefner Markus 00:27:31 01:39:26
00:25:01 Knaack Patrick 00:25:02 Lange Ralf 00:25:11 01:39:59
00:25:06 Fahrmeier Manuel 00:25:23 Felde Johannes 00:25:28 01:40:28
00:22:25 Wolfarth Philipp 00:25:21 Zeller Fabian 00:30:34 01:40:32
00:25:11 Gitter Michael 00:25:12 Saur Martin 00:25:22 01:40:50
00:25:41 Emmert Mark 00:25:57 Helbig Christian 00:26:24 01:41:20
00:24:55 Goll Fabian 00:24:56 Hugel Sven 00:28:00 01:41:30
00:25:31 Sambeth Stefan 00:25:45 Steffan Joachim 00:25:57 01:41:34
00:24:18 Kaiser Steffen 00:26:06 Schabler Jonas 00:27:41 01:42:00
00:25:39 Amend Jonathan 00:26:42 Hilgner Dirk 00:26:55 01:42:43
00:25:28 Hetzler Jochen 00:25:43 Kriiger Slawomir 00:26:42 01:43:19
00:25:29 Miiller Marc-Roland 00:26:11 Szeifert Christian 00:26:19 01:43:26
00:25:46 Tripel Anatolij 00:25:50 Kéhnert Jonas 00:26:36 01:43:57
00:25:42 Block René 00:25:56 Pioch Lennart 00:26:57 01:44:04
00:25:00 Engert Erhard 00:26:03 Ehrmann Patrick 00:28:19 01:44:19
00:26:00 Baunach Alexander 00:26:17 Esterl Martin 00:26:25 01:44:38
00:25:49 Gartner Andre 00:27:26 Rapp Nicolas 00:27:27 01:44:41
00:26:16 Kilian Paul 00:26:21 Belz llia 00:26:22 01:44:47
00:27:00 Huvermann Jonas 00:27:52 Ott Harald 00:28:47 01:45:11
00:26:21 Bauer Patrick 00:26:22 Bohn Kevin 00:26:28 01:45:14
00:25:37 Bertsch Fabian 00:26:51 Sebastian Jona 00:29:40 01:45:27
00:26:14 Spenkuch Ralph 00:26:15 Karl Jurgen 00:27:13 01:45:43
00:26:12 Schihle Chris 00:26:31 Wasenmiiller Sascha 00:27:04 01:45:58
00:27:43 Mark Johannes 00:27:47 Herold Marcel 00:28:24 01:46:13
00:26:07 Herold Jonas 00:26:22 Aragon Joachim 00:28:30 01:46:45
00:26:39 Miller Matthias 00:26:45 Landler Stefan 00:26:50 01:46:47
00:26:29 Daniel Drixler 00:26:29 Stefan Freitag 00:27:59 01:47:04
00:26:25 Wiinsch Thomas 00:27:24 Fuisting Boris 00:29:51 01:47:53
00:26:56 Krawietz Marcel 00:26:58 Tofan Robert 00:27:15 01:47:58
00:26:54 Kot Thomas 00:27:04 Frackowiak Pawel 00:27:35 01:48:10
00:27:01 Wolz Michael 00:27:04 Weik Steffen 00:27:08 01:48:11
00:26:27 Khalaf Abdulrhman 00:27:22 Pelger Uwe 00:30:33 01:48:17
00:25:34 Hillenbrand Michael 00:29:35 Duwairi Yahya 00:30:37 01:48:29
00:26:31 Rauscher Patrick 00:27:43 Schibel Daniel 00:27:53 01:48:34
00:27:16 Kraft Marco 00:27:17 Rumm Simon 00:27:17 01:49:00
00:26:35 Schuller Markus 00:27:51 Gretz Alexander 00:28:34 01:49:27
00:27:20 Ammann Philipp 00:27:32 Kuch Dennis 00:27:35 01:49:44
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LAUDA 4

TecAlliance 2

Georg Schumann GmbH & Co KG 1
Stadtwerk Tauberfranken 3
BBT-Gruppe 3

BARTEC 5

Firma Energiebiiro Jenninger 1
Weinig Group 7

WITTENSTEIN SE 16

Sparkasse Tauberfranken 2
LEONHARD WEISS GmbH & Co. KG 3
Frankische Nachrichten Verlags-GmbH 2
Roto 4

Wildpark Bad Mergentheim 1

MHZ 2

Wirthwein SE 3

Autohaus Belz 2

bdtronic GmbH 3

Magna Spiegelsysteme 5
WITTENSTEIN SE 17

TecAlliance 3

JAKO Team 4

Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 2

Wiirth 8

Sparkasse Tauberfranken 3

DATA MODUL GmbH 3

ebm-papst Mulfingen 9
WITTENSTEIN SE 18

Ihre Volksbank eG 2

HOFMANNS 3

HOFMANN NATURSTEIN GmbH & Co.KG 3
WITTENSTEIN SE 19

Karl Schnell 4

FABI & UFZ 1

LAUDA 5

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 3
ECOM Instruments GmbH 2

Wiirth 9

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH
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Braun Christoph
Kuruba Basavaraj Kedharnath
Mertens Farin
Apfel Jannis
Ziton Ziad

Mace Andrei
Nillies Yannick
Doerr Daniel
Arnone Jens
Mohr Dieter
Schnupp Tizian
Rogler Moritz
Engert Florian
Treptow Alexander
Prehmus Volker
Briick Florian
Belz Marcel
Stolze Justus
Buhl Andreas
Schneider Michael
Anker Christian
Pommert Patrick
Mair Richard
Fontes Anderson
Lang Matthias
Stumpf Julian
Schnell Armin
Heinrich Johann
Albini Gregor
Miiller Felix
Grumbach Niklas
Turan Onder
Hollenbach Ralf
Baumbusch Steffen
Hefner Patrick
Goldschmitt Kevin
Lantzsch Jacob

Hamdi Mahdi

00:25:57
00:26:39
00:23:57
00:26:30
00:27:22
00:26:34
00:23:17
00:27:19
00:27:24
00:27:23
00:24.07
00:26:50
00:27:30
00:25:13
00:27:53
00:26:54
00:27:38
00:28:21
00:26:47
00:28:44
00:28:38
00:28:51
00:24:46
00:28:28
00:28:32
00:27:47
00:28:07
00:29:28
00:26:29
00:28:48
00:27:06
00:30:05
00:28:39
00:30:51
00:28:58
00:30:03
00:30:14

00:30:18

Muhr Christoph
Wohlfarth Dennis
Elsner Jochen
PreuR Felix

Barry Oumar
Sferlazza Antonio
Obermdiller Andreas
Kuenzig Stephan
Stock David
Sohrweide Dirk
Lehr Matthias
Eichelmann Jochen
Hadry Florian
Hahn Pascal
Bischoff Mark
Schmidt Max
Blummer Roger
Pers Gunter

Vitan Ginther
Freitag Johannes
Vorfa Olsi

Hugel Joachim
Chontal Jacome Emmanuel
Loos Martin
Volkert Marco
Waldmann Robin
Oberst Roland
Schneider Daniel
Wochner Volkmar
Biihl Thomas
Kiinzig Tobias
Zeidlhack Christian
Schnell Philipp
Ruck Nico
Firmbach Peter
Ebert Holger
Hasieber Oliver

Kress Michael
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00:27:25 Yumak Serhat 00:27:32 Baumeister Andreas 00:28:52 01:49:46
00:26:59 Scherb Jan 00:27:51 Schmelzer Wolfgang 00:28:23 01:49:52
00:26:34 Kihlwein Michael 00:29:39 Scheinhardt Robert 00:29:46 01:49:56
00:26:43 Ozimek Stephan 00:26:57 Miiller Anna 00:29:49 01:49:59
00:27:25 Kraus Nils 00:27:28 Meder Michael 00:27:45 01:50:00
00:26:56 Bender Simon 00:27:39 Wittmann Michael 00:29:19 01:50:28
00:28:01 Kersten Robin 00:28:40 Kattner Christian 00:31:05 01:51:03
00:27:20 Weissenberger Peter 00:27:41 Goetz Benjamin 00:28:54 01:51:14
00:27:38 Kranz Dominik Angelo 00:28:10 Weber Sebastian 00:28:11 01:51:23
00:27:39 Hittner David 00:28:01 Bauer Alexander 00:28:25 01:51:28
00:25:34 Eidel Karl 00:29:19 Baumann Michael 00:32:49 01:51:49
00:27:28 Haas Stefan 00:27:31 Kruck Philipp 00:30:45 01:52:34
00:27:52 Klopfer Hannes 00:28:23 Lauerwald Andreas 00:29:00 01:52:45
00:25:53 Dastig Jonas 00:29:27 Landwehr Peter 00:32:12 01:52:45
00:27:54 Knenlein Gero 00:28:16 Fritzler Eduard 00:29:00 01:53:03
00:28:37 Kéck Sebastian 00:29:19 Hamburg Jurgen 00:29:22 01:54:12
00:27:41 Belz Manuel 00:28:22 Belz Luca 00:30:35 01:54:16
00:28:37 Hellinger André 00:28:43 Kitt Julian 00:29:34 01:55:15
00:27:25 WARIK WARIK 00:29:31 Miiller Michael 00:32:05 01:55:48
00:28:51 Albert Niklas 00:29:08 Feuerbach Andreas 00:29:19 01:56:02
00:29:00 Stolze Thomas 00:29:05 Ehinger Philipp 00:29:38 01:56:21
00:29:03 Lohse Torben 00:29:08 Belz René 00:29:37 01:56:39
00:27:46 Nurjailani Elan 00:31:00 Husfeldt Jan 00:33:18 01:56:50
00:28:59 Schilpp Andreas 00:29:43 Meloud Al 00:29:44 01:56:54
00:28:32 Kordmann Gerald 00:29:44 Reich Christian 00:30:32 01:57:20
00:28:55 Baudisch Ullrich 00:30:11 Mohnke Colin 00:31:27 01:58:20
00:28:55 Stein Dario 00:29:49 Spriigel Kevin 00:32:00 01:58:51
00:29:37 Molineux Michael 00:29:53 Uhl Julian 00:29:54 01:58:52
00:28:35 Wittmann Patrick 00:29:35 Thumm Enrico 00:35:31 02:00:10
00:29:32 Schroder Phillip 00:30:30 Werner Till 00:32:12 02:01:02
00:29:59 Miuiller Stefan 00:31:49 Flegler Christian 00:32:14 02:01:08
00:30:41 Schéps Sascha 00:30:51 MeiRner Lukas 00:30:59 02:02:36
00:29:35 Walter Thomas 00:31:02 Reinhard Dieter 00:33:29 02:02:45
00:30:52 Klawitter Timo 00:30:52 Popp Guido 00:30:53 02:03:28
00:30:29 Wei3 Sven 00:30:58 Grujic Goran 00:33:29 02:03:54
00:30:06 Weis Leon 00:31:51 Kuffner Christian 00:31:57 02:03:57
00:30:20 Kopp Michael 00:30:21 Scheidler Nicolas 00:33:12 02:04:07
00:31:15 Ruiz Gomez David 00:31:16 Nied Marcel 00:31:55 02:04:44
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7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

TecAlliance 4

WITTENSTEIN SE 20
BBT-Gruppe 4

Roto 5

A.M.T. Autohaus GmbH 1
Firma Energiebiiro Jenninger 2
WITTENSTEIN SE 21
WITTENSTEIN SE 22

Wiirth 1

ebm-papst Mulfingen 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 1
WITTENSTEIN SE 1

LAUDA 1

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 1
Gemeinde Igersheim 1

Autobal i i Tauberbischofsheim 1

Weinig Group 1

MHZ 1

BARTEC 1

Roto 1

Systemair GmbH 1
WITTENSTEIN SE 2
HOFMANN NATURSTEIN GmbH & Co.KG 1
JAKO Team 1

BARTEC 2

ebm-papst Mulfingen 2
HOFMANNS 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 2
BBT-Gruppe 1
Schulverbund Creglingen 1
Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 1
bdtronic GmbH 1
Finanzamt Tauberbischofsheim/Bad Mergentheim 1
JAKO Team 2

ebm-papst Mulfingen 3
WITTENSTEIN SE 3
Wirthwein SE 1

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 1

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

@ 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 60 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 606 606 0 60 606 606 06 60 6 6 T T T T T T 2 2

Bode Samayoa Hans Christian
Kuhnlein Niklas
Hapke Nils
SchmeiBer Jessica
Michelbach Harald
Fischer Thomas
Tremmel Steffen
Bock Lukas
Kaiser Tobias
Feyrer Tobias
Miiller Martin
Tremel Jens
Decker Jona
Antoni Kevin
Menikheim Frank
Ariskin Alexander
Dertinger Michael
Slavik René
Reindel Marius
Dres Dr. Martin
Hofmann Melissa
Walther Stefan
Baumann Steffen
Thoma Robin
Kirschner Jan
Gross Fabian
Bajerle Dimitri
Michel Brian
Beitel Soren
Schmidt Andreas
Jeschke Johannes
Ledwig Benedikt
HoRfeld Nico
Zirn Steffen
Imhof Patrick
Schwing Tobias
Reuther Lukas

Huber Simon

00:29:53
00:31:.01
00:27:59
00:29:44
00:31:44
00:31:34
00:33:32
00:34:35
00:18:20
00:16:28
00:19:23
00:18:15
00:19:37
00:17:30
00:20:03
00:19:44
00:19:58
00:20:09
00:19:35
00:17:38
00:22:02
00:18:54
00:20:42
00:20:14
00:20:33
00:18:10
00:20:14
00:20:47
00:19:41
00:19:27
00:21:47
00:20:25
00:20:12
00:20:54
00:19:46
00:20:05
00:18:48

00:20:30

Henneke Jonas
Haun Oliver
Hofmann Jochen
Landwehr Malte
Kleider Bruno
Jenninger Andreas
Weis Martin
Maluck Johannes
Rupp Nicolai
FrieR Jonas
Schnepf Joschua
Tremel Marcel
Muhleck Marco
Schafer Markus
Ghidelli Alice
Frank Baumann
Gehrke Tobias
Rodriguez Samuel
Funk Kristian
Essig Dirk

Blank Pia
Hantschel Patrick
ReuR Thorsten
Volkert Philipp
Mika Steffen
Engert Markus
Schmitt Julius
Heck Matthias
Worrlein Stefan
Lutz Steffen
Walter Markus
Ulshofer Christian
Lakatos Marvin
Wilhelm Thomas
Méhler David
Stein Marvin
Decker Lorenz

Roos Timm

terme: e
i Ey'mje?ﬁﬂj el
S5 ¥l
00:31:18 Wnykowicz Marcin 00:32:16 Litt Andreas 00:32:38 02:06:05
00:32:12 MaaR Lennard 00:33:00 Eslengert Sergej 00:33:31 02:09:44
00:32:46 Gramlich Thorsten 00:34:54 Jungwirt Simon 00:35:02 02:10:41
00:31:17 Kirchner Sandro 00:33:33 Eifert Mark 00:36:14 02:10:48
00:31:44 Klein Malte 00:32:28 Vekei Mark 00:37:18 02:13:14
00:32:43 Weber Markus 00:32:48 Ehrler Sebastian 00:36:41 02:13:46
00:33:41 Génsler Tom 00:33:53 Portner Sebastian 00:33:54 02:15:00
00:34:45 Bock Elias 00:35:33 Pfister Dominik 00:39:38 02:24:31
00:19:02 Wetsch Johanna 00:21:14 Jung Constanze 00:23:20 01:21:56
00:17:04 Gropper Maren 00:24:13 Bischof Kerstin 00:26:23 01:24:08
00:20:20 Manolache Raluca 00:20:58 Moll Timea 00:25:11 01:25:52
00:18:50 Steffl Valentina 00:24:43 Gkorogias Sophia 00:25:29 01:27:17
00:19:57 Furst Eva-Maria 00:20:38 Wolf Ayla 00:27:18 01:27:30
00:19:56 Krimm Mimmi 00:23:37 Nied Alexandra 00:26:32 01:27:35
00:20:50 Comolli Chiara 00:21:50 Aubele Klemens 00:25:16 01:27:59
00:19:52 Paula Offner 00:20:52 Wengertsmann Lea 00:28:12 01:28:40
00:20:06 Catrapona Nelson 00:21:33 Spaag Carolin 00:27:54 01:29:31
00:21:13 Wolpert Angelo 00:22:57 Wagner-Eichhorn Karla 00:26:02 01:30:21
00:20:32 Kaufmann Nina 00:25:04 Segeritz Katharina 00:25:24 01:30:35
00:21:14 Wiehl Jessica 00:24:31 Vath Julia 00:27:13 01:30:36
00:22:03 Blank Rainer 00:22:32 Kuhn Markus 00:24:45 01:31:22
00:19:17 Moritz Nora 00:25:50 MeiRner Heike 00:27:37 01:31:38
00:21:00 NieBner Laura 00:25:21 Miiller Anna 00:25:23 01:32:26
00:20:16 Hofmann Carolin 00:25:30 Schroder Caroline 00:26:42 01:32:42
00:21:15 Schreck Hanna 00:25:49 Reindel Lisa 00:25:52 01:33:29
00:19:33 Sbongk Fiona 00:27:44 Zeitler Lea 00:28:13 01:33:40
00:20:41 Schmelzer Lea 00:26:32 Miiller Andrea 00:26:42 01:34:09
00:21:55 Stang Carolin 00:25:48 Hsieh Elisabeth 00:25:48 01:34:18
00:20:11 Bawidamann Nadja 00:25:49 Gehrig Julia 00:29:14 01:34:55
00:22:05 Guttroff Jana 00:26:51 Karwath Tassia 00:26:53 01:35:16
00:21:56 Wirth Angela 00:25:38 Dosch-Funk Barbara 00:26:39 01:36:00
00:21:38 Striffler Lea 00:24:15 Winzig Franziska 00:29:44 01:36:02
00:22:45 Giese Natalie 00:26:07 Solotarew Julia 00:27:06 01:36:10
00:21:12 Wagner Nicole 00:26:47 Henn Verena 00:27:38 01:36:31
00:19:49 Wolny Helene 00:28:22 FrieR Jana 00:28:38 01:36:35
00:20:10 Lux Franziska 00:28:20 Leiser Katharina 00:28:33 01:37:08
00:21:08 Himmert Rick 00:28:34 Schmitt Theresa 00:29:44 01:38:14
00:24:08 Heinz Melanie 00:26:50 Linhart Steffi 00:26:50 01:38:18
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7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

Stadtwerk Tauberfranken 1

VOP gemeinniitzige GmbH 1

ECOM Instruments GmbH 1
ebm-papst Mulfingen 4

Duale Hochschule Baden-Wiirttemberg 1
Wiirth 2

BASS GmbH 1

Bertsch Rapp Lurz Freymdiller 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 3
WITTENSTEIN SE 4

Systemair GmbH 2

DATA MODUL GmbH 1

Ruppel 1

Gesundheitszentrum Igersheim 1
Polizeiprasidium Heilbronn 1
ebm-papst Mulfingen 5

LAUDA 2

WITTENSTEIN SE 5

ruck Ventilatoren GmbH 1

BARTEC 3

Weinig Group 2

Ihre Volksbank eG 1

ebm-papst Mulfingen 6

Frankische Nachrichten Verlags-GmbH 1
LEONHARD WEISS GmbH & Co. KG 1
Roto 2

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 2
WITTENSTEIN SE 6

BVS Bauer Volkert Schillinger und Partner mbB 1
Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 2

BBT-Gruppe 2

ECOM Instruments GmbH 2

LAUDA 3

ebm-papst Mulfingen 7

JAKO Team 3

Haus Sonnenberg GmbH 1

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 2

WITTENSTEIN SE 7

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

@ 0 0 0 60 0 0 60 60 60 0 60 60 60 60 60 606 60 0 60 606 60 0 60 606 60 0 60 606 60 0 0 606 60 0 0 0 6

Schmid Jonas
Uihlein Maximilian
Haag Hendrik
Ruf Tobias
Linsenmayer Kim
Schack Benedikt
Kistner Robin
Peppel Felix
Apopei Darius
Ghidelli Roberto
Heck Nadine

Hitt Daniel
Michelbach Steffen
orf Philipp
Schmitt Yannick
Riittler Michael
Ullenbruch Stefan
Stein Martin
Metzger David
Feidel Achim
Sinner Markus
Uhl Patrick
Wolpert Leon
Wittland Mark
Kern Sebastian
Schonberger Jakob
Neckermann Albin
Dempewolf Kay-Horst
Walber Anton
Emmerling Darius
Peralta Adam
Schulz Bastian
Englert Mario
Weber Julian
Walther Mirko
Alchahatha Deiaa
Bergis Dominik

Péschmann Tim

00:20:47
00:18:39
00:23:06
00:20:18
00:21:32
00:21:33
00:22:12
00:23:19
00:21:57
00:21:21
00:24.55
00:19:32
00:19:29
00:23:12
00:23:55
00:21:00
00:20:23
00:21:27
00:22:32
00:22:09
00:20:55
00:20:32
00:21:29
00:17:54
00:18:42
00:21:21
00:25:08
00:21:29
00:20:44
00:22:36
00:22:05
00:24:22
00:21:38
00:22:18
00:22:07
00:23:55
00:27:09

00:21:58

Wolpert Jonas
Burkard Konstantin
Scheidel Thomas
Dittmann Marco
Hecker Axel
Hugel Markus
Panin Vitali
Michelbach Christina
Hugel Vitus

Haag Martin
Kerner Thomas
Schmitt Oliver
Gokdogan Yusuf
Buchmann Leni
Sonntag Felix
Fritzmann Jens
Schmidt Gregor
Ludwig Louis
Schmelz Fabian
Zipf Markus
Braun Gabriel
Silberzahn Tobias
Knorzer Fabian
Lehmann Sven
Stockinger Michael
Ostertag Frank
Markert Robin
Gaértner Frank
Silberzahn Tim
Hansen Christian
Wiehl Thorsten
Breubeck Petra
Kaufmann Rolf
Kiibler Johannes
Hirschlein Fabian
Patmalnieks Reinis
Schmitt Andreas

Metzger Philipp

terme: e
i Ey'mje?ﬁﬂj el
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00:21:21 Murphy Ann-Kathrin 00:26:48 Zenkert Claudia 00:29:35 01:38:31
00:22:13 StrauR Lisa 00:24:21 Quinius Maxi 00:33:25 01:38:38
00:24:17 Melcher Julia 00:25:22 Walter Anja 00:25:55 01:38:40
00:20:29 Straub Lea 00:28:45 Krug Ulrike 00:30:11 01:39:43
00:24:53 Servatius Daniel 00:26:15 Sikke GreR 00:27:07 01:39:47
00:21:43 Kaspar Elena 00:27:47 Weidner Annika 00:28:45 01:39:48
00:22:25 Braun Julia 00:26:28 Hammann Nina 00:28:55 01:40:00
00:24:11 Ludwig Daniel 00:25:37 Herschlein Sabine 00:27:30 01:40:37
00:22:00 Ludescher Enikd 00:27:34 Fahrbach Gabriele 00:29:20 01:40:51
00:21:26 Hansch Lisa 00:28:58 Stein Sonja 00:29:07 01:40:52
00:24:57 Kurek Clarissa 00:25:04 Miiller Steffen 00:25:57 01:40:53
00:21:05 Kossel Nina 00:27:16 Macias Adela 00:33:29 01:41:22
00:23:00 Hebel Sabine 00:25:36 Mast Carola 00:33:37 01:41:42
00:25:42 Kipp Niklas 00:25:53 Kipp Sophie 00:27:17 01:42:04
00:24:18 Kaiser Nicole 00:26:20 Endres Gina 00:27:40 01:42:13
00:21:02 Renner Laura 00:30:13 Denner Laura 00:30:15 01:42:30
00:21:08 Karl Sandra 00:30:12 Quintus Tamara 00:31:13 01:42:56
00:21:28 Reinhard Sina 00:29:37 Sperle Alexa 00:30:27 01:42:59
00:22:58 Stegmann Kathrin 00:27:47 Kuppe Bianca 00:30:03 01:43:20
00:22:29 Mayr Christina 00:29:15 Rabe Carina 00:29:40 01:43:33
00:20:59 Loeser Elsa 00:30:21 Schuler Romy 00:31:18 01:43:33
00:23:46 Heppel Ute 00:29:13 Rudelgast Marina 00:30:25 01:43:56
00:21:53 Jekel Anastasia 00:30:20 Denner Carolin 00:30:24 01:44:06
00:21:12 Strambace Sandra 00:28:15 Kampa Jennifer 00:36:51 01:44:12
00:19:12 Ruck Klara 00:33:10 Nunn Svenja 00:33:10 01:44:14
00:21:35 Scelle Lisa 00:28:49 Kern Anastasia 00:32:33 01:44:18
00:25:30 Schmidt Franziska 00:26:45 Seeber Andrea 00:27:09 01:44:32
00:21:35 Adrian Miriam 00:30:43 Heimstadt Anna 00:31:01 01:44:48
00:23:39 Derr Katharina 00:24:08 Ernst Sabrina 00:36:58 01:45:29
00:24:45 Herzer Eva 00:27:52 Stiimpel Maike 00:30:27 01:45:40
00:23:40 Lehr Annette 00:29:27 Baumert Jessica 00:30:56 01:46:08
00:26:39 Uhl Christian 00:26:49 Karausch Helene 00:28:37 01:46:27
00:22:27 Breuer Lena 00:31:46 Mohr Janin 00:31:47 01:47:38
00:22:18 Schmidt Jennifer 00:31:51 Lang Sophia 00:32:02 01:48:29
00:23:15 Steigleder-Weber Christa 00:30:36 Burkert Bianka 00:32:57 01:48:55
00:26:27 Wolf Laura 00:28:55 Chikh Sad Fatouma 00:29:41 01:48:58
00:27:11 Ulmrich Britta 00:27:22 Trosbach Wolfgang 00:27:26 01:49:08
00:22:09 Mittnacht Jasmin 00:32:02 Sturm Meike 00:33:06 01:49:15
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7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim

Finanzamt Tauberbischofsheim/Bad Mergentheim 2

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
%0
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106

Wiirth 3

MHZ 2

TecAlliance 1

Karl Schnell 1

Wirthwein SE 2

Autohaus Belz 1

Stadtverwaltung Bad Mergentheim 1
Kaufland 1

BARTEC 4

bdtronic GmbH 2

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 3
Magna Spiegelsysteme 4
ebm-papst Mulfingen 8
WITTENSTEIN SE 8

HOFMANN NATURSTEIN GmbH & Co.KG 2
Ihre Volksbank eG 2

BBT-Gruppe 3

LAUDA 4

HOFMANNS 2

Magna Spiegelsysteme 5
WITTENSTEIN SE 9

Systemair GmbH 3

BARTEC 5

BBT-Gruppe 4

Quintex GmbH 1

eibe Produktion + Vertrieb GmbH & Co.KG 1
Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 3
BASS GmbH 2

Schulverbund Creglingen 2
ebm-papst Mulfingen 9

Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 3

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 4
BBT-Gruppe 5

WITTENSTEIN SE 10

Georg Schumann GmbH & Co KG 1
Diakonisches Werk im Main-Tauber-Kreis 1

bdtronic GmbH 3

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

@ 0 0 0 60 0 0 60 60 60 0 60 60 60 60 60 606 60 0 60 606 60 0 60 606 60 0 60 606 60 0 0 606 60 0 0 0 6

Fitterer Nico
Peppel Andreas
Becker Erik

Schulz Luca

Bauer Gabriel
Kinzinger Sebastian
Miller Marvin
Plobsch Alexander
Ditz Paul
Meinzinger Felix
Ising Michael
Obermeier Andy
Wasemitiller Witalij
Hiibner Carsten
Miinkel Christian
Hanenberg Thomas
Forst Simon
Fischer David
Dirscherl Jirgen
Wulff Benjamin
Tremmel Frank
Goncalves Daniel Filipe
Faust Alexander
Mputu Mukendi
Sambeth Stefan
llic Aleksandar
Zhongliang Xin
Kuhn Janina
Wolfarth Philipp
Ott Benjamin
Kohlschreiber Florian
Mair Richard
Herold Jonas

Ziton Ziad
Behringer Jonas
Mertens Farin
Gehrlein Daniel

Higel Arno

00:23:41
00:21:45
00:24:33
00:22:02
00:20:19
00:21:50
00:25:48
00:26:31
00:21:13
00:23:15
00:21:40
00:25:46
00:22:04
00:23:05
00:22:16
00:22:30
00:25:09
00:24:21
00:22:56
00:24:21
00:23:02
00:22:34
00:26:11
00:23:47
00:25:45
00:22:43
00:27:03
00:28:18
00:25:21
00:22:06
00:23:17
00:24:46
00:26:22
00:27:22
00:22:38
00:23:57
00:28:18

00:23:28

Lange Steffen
Weiss Adrian
Bohm Maxim
Herrmann Julian
Heymer Lars
Rogner Jan
Albrecht Alex
Nickel David
Zimmerling Tobias
Kapralow Wadim
lkas Patrick
Scherer Nicolas
Schmitt Alexander
Gress Thomas
Hempsch Peter
EndreR Benjamin
Zapf Christian
Gundling Andreas
Gerhard Sven
Miiller-Reiter Paul
Schmidt Julien
Vojanec Bernd
Kavcic Manuel
Adonyi Jan
Steffan Joachim
Volz Peter

Fries Marco
Bukovac Marko
Mihleck Anna
Frank Michael
Riidenauer Marco
Chontal Jacome Emmanuel
Aragon Joachim
Barry Oumar
Wiinsch-Hoenig David
Elsner Jochen
Haas Reiner

Meder Lukas

terme: e
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00:26:14 Blatz Jennifer 00:29:25 Ley Hanna 00:30:02 01:49:22
00:22:07 Glibota Sandra 00:29:43 Mannhart Isabella 00:35:53 01:49:28
00:26:32 Throm Michelle 00:28:47 Weber Birgit 00:29:39 01:49:31
00:22:44 Langohr Kerstin 00:31:03 Kmayha Mariam 00:33:44 01:49:33
00:21:03 Schnell Daniela 00:34:11 Stan Cosmina 00:34:12 01:49:45
00:22:44 Benz Sandra 00:32:44 Lérner Astrid 00:32:53 01:50:11
00:26:16 Belz Sabrina 00:28:01 Fritz Anna 00:30:08 01:50:13
00:27:14 Véth Elisabeth 00:27:47 Schwab Katrin 00:28:46 01:50:18
00:24:43 Attino Magdalena 00:31:58 Sinner Jessica 00:32:25 01:50:19
00:23:31 Englert Heidi 00:31:39 Blau Franziska 00:31:58 01:50:23
00:23:11 Landwehr Michelle 00:31:46 Hainke Sonja 00:33:57 01:50:34
00:26:07 Menz Judith 00:28:42 Trabold Patricia 00:30:06 01:50:41
00:22:53 Ondrasch Vildana 00:31:57 Torchalska Martha 00:34:00 01:50:54
00:23:09 Koppenhofer Melissa 00:32:32 Steffan Melanie 00:33:09 01:51:55
00:22:32 Beck-Seufert Alexandra 00:33:22 Walter Eva-Maria 00:33:59 01:52:09
00:23:24 Winkler Carmen 00:29:44 Freundschig Leonie 00:36:46 01:52:24
00:26:23 Hemmerich Bettina 00:30:25 Ehrmann Edith 00:31:28 01:53:25
00:25:31 Jurewicz Elisabeth 00:31:48 Korn Cordula 00:31:54 01:53:34
00:23:08 Trasneu Madalina 00:33:38 Geier Regina 00:34:00 01:53:42
00:24:37 Frank Silke 00:31:28 Ceqgemji Beata 00:33:28 01:53:54
00:23:05 Faulhaber Anette 00:34:02 Balthesen Evelyn 00:34:23 01:54:32
00:22:37 Esterl Anja 00:34:19 Hartje Sabine 00:35:21 01:54:51
00:26:12 Langer Luca Luisa 00:27:48 Langer Amelie 00:34:52 01:55:03
00:23:54 Kunz Vanessa 00:33:56 Kneifl Lotta 00:33:58 01:55:35
00:25:57 Buknicz Fanni 00:31:55 Hauf Anne-Marie 00:32:01 01:55:38
00:25:34 Frericks Inge 00:33:26 Minkwitz Michaela 00:34:01 01:55:44
00:27:43 Boss Meike 00:28:41 Thomas Carolin 00:32:56 01:56:23
00:28:43 Schafer Arne 00:29:09 Lohr Larissa 00:30:17 01:56:27
00:29:44 Zeller Fabian 00:30:34 Klingert Carolin 00:31:07 01:56:46
00:23:09 Freund Mieke 00:35:17 Hein Ann-Kristin 00:36:33 01:57:05
00:23:21 Dietz Alexa 00:35:09 Friedl Alina 00:35:53 01:57:40
00:27:46 Rosenitsch Luisa 00:32:00 Rettkowski Jasmin 00:33:19 01:57:51
00:28:30 Schneider Isabel 00:31:55 Bitterer Vanessa 00:31:55 01:58:42
00:27:25 Zarn Alina 00:32:01 Stahl Leonie 00:32:31 01:59:19
00:22:43 Schénborn Ariane 00:35:21 Kraft Britta 00:39:16 01:59:58
00:26:34 Hornung Doris 00:33:38 Mertens Felipa 00:36:06 02:00:15
00:28:20 Gobel Sandra 00:29:02 Vollmer Mira 00:34:57 02:00:37
00:24:02 Schonian Clarissa 00:34:32 Mende Silvia 00:38:48 02:00:50
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7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

1

10
11
12

13

Seitz GmbH 1
HOFMANNS 3

Haus Sonnenberg GmbH 2
Schulverbund Creglingen 3
BBT-Gruppe 6

LAUDA 5

Systemair GmbH 4

Magna Spiegelsysteme 6
Wirthwein SE 3

lhre Volksbank eG 3

JAKO Team 4

Finanzamt Tauberbischofsheim/Bad Mergentheim 3

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 5
HOFMANNS 4

BBT-Gruppe 7

Magna Spiegelsysteme 7
Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 6
Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 4

Magna Spiegelsysteme 8

BVS Bauer Volkert Schillinger und Partner mbB 2

HOFMANNS 5

Seitz GmbH 2

BBT-Gruppe 8

BBT-Gruppe 9

Lindner IT 1

Systemair GmbH 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 1

Wiirth 1

BARTEC 1

Kitzberg Kilinik 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 1
Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 1
ebm-papst Mulfingen 1

ECOM Instruments GmbH 1
JAKO Team 1

MHZ 1

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 1

LAUDA 1

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

O 60 60 0 0 60 60 0 0 60 60 0 60 60 60 0 60 60 60 0 60 60 60 0 6

l

Peterreins Volker
Gutekunst Markus
Khalaf Abdulrhman
Heimberger Dominik
Kraus Nils

Bauer Stephen
Schihle Chris
Lauer Johannes
Lesch Markus
Albini Gregor
Staudt Lukas
Fritzenschaft Pascal
Goldschmitt Kevin
Schuller Markus
Hapke Nils
Waldherr Sascha
Weis Leon
Nurjailani Elan
Hetzler Jochen
Geier Sebastian
Miiller Felix
Mages Steffen
Gramlich Thorsten
Weber Fabienne
Kremer Alexander
Hofmann Melissa
Manolache Raluca
Wetsch Johanna
Kaufmann Nina
Stegmann Helena
Steffl Valentina
Krimm Mimmi
Gropper Maren
Melcher Julia
Hofmann Carolin
Wolpert Angelo
Heinz Melanie

Furst Eva-Maria

00:21:56
00:26:27
00:27:22
00:24:34
00:27:28
00:23:20
00:26:31
00:23:08
00:23:09
00:26:29
00:24:47
00:30:19
00:30:03
00:27:51
00:27:59
00:25:26
00:31:51
00:31:00
00:25:43
00:23:59
00:28:48
00:25:18
00:34.:54
00:35:21
00:36:14
00:22:02
00:20:58
00:21:14
00:25:04
00:20:36
00:24:43
00:23:37
00:24:13
00:25:22
00:25:30
00:22:57
00:26:50

00:20:38

Marius Korkes
Weber Garvin
Schmidt Sonja
Kédel Christoph
Meder Michael
Fischer Daniel
Wasenmiiller Sascha
Keidel Matthias
Monikheim Micha
Wochner Volkmar
Monikheim Jurgen
Héhmann Christin
Ebert Holger
Gretz Alexander
Hofmann Jochen
Bracht Marc
Kiffner Christian
Husfeldt Jan
Kriger Slawomir
Waunderlich Christian
Biihl Thomas
Fink Manuel
Jungwirt Simon
Wollert Nicole
Kremer Julia
Blank Pia

Moll Timea

Jung Constanze
Segeritz Katharina
Hobel Chiara
Gkorogias Sophia
Nied Alexandra
Bischof Kerstin
Walter Anja
Schroder Caroline
Wagner-Eichhorn Karla
Linhart Steffi

Wolf Ayla

terme: e
i Ey'mje?ﬁﬂj el
S5 ¥l
00:22:36 Matthes Monika 00:33:19 Kriiger Cora-Eloise 00:43:16 02:01:07
00:26:35 Schéfer Taissia 00:33:34 Seeberger Stefanie 00:35:17 02:01:53
00:29:53 Pelger Uwe 00:30:33 Faber Beatrix 00:34:13 02:02:01
00:24:46 Esslinger Katherina 00:36:33 Hofmann Sabine 00:37:17 02:03:10
00:27:45 Schifferer Clara 00:33:54 Hofmann Sarah 00:34:05 02:03:12
00:23:52 Gieszer Stanca 00:36:33 Garijo-Anorbe Marta 00:39:31 02:03:16
00:27:04 Hornung Carla 00:34:52 Heyne Susanne 00:35:12 02:03:39
00:24:26 Ruiz Henao Valentina 00:35:40 Cerghizan Cosima 00:40:39 02:03:53
00:24:11 Marquardt Vera 00:36:55 Hein Jessica 00:40:16 02:04:31
00:28:35 Meuder-Haas Christine 00:32:48 Leithold Diana 00:36:41 02:04:33
00:24:51 Stiebitz Jessica 00:37:41 Irsigler Silke 00:37:43 02:05:02
00:30:35 Treier Dana 00:30:35 Bachert Florian 00:33:44 02:05:13
00:30:06 Stang Tamara 00:32:31 Schroth Diana 00:33:41 02:06:21
00:28:34 Streng Iris 00:36:07 Svicharova Svetlana 00:36:32 02:09:04
00:32:46 Walter Cora 00:34:34 Sandoval Giselle 00:35:07 02:10:26
00:25:28 Jambu Tudorita 00:40:52 Filep Clara 00:40:53 02:12:39
00:31:57 Sack Tanja 00:34:52 Schrader Jana 00:35:07 02:13:47
00:33:18 Ziegler-Schulz Lea 00:33:31 Heringer Anke 00:36:02 02:13:51
00:26:42 Pfisterer Manuela 00:40:53 Sprung Valentina 00:41:04 02:14:22
00:26:53 Emnst Saphira 00:42:02 Tropsa Sarah 00:42:02 02:14:56
00:29:32 Blase Bianca 00:37:47 Jansen Kim 00:39:12 02:15:19
00:26:51 Calabro Kathrin 00:43:17 Wittke Jaqueline 00:43:18 02:18:44
00:35:02 Lang Anna 00:35:08 Alletzhauser Larissa 00:35:08 02:20:12
00:36:11 Gerlach Raphael 00:37:07 Geier Markus 00:37:25 02:26:04
00:36:14 Lindner Daniela 00:36:39 Lindner Thomas 00:37:52 02:26:59
00:22:03 Heck Nadine 00:24:55 Kurek Clarissa 00:25:04 01:34:04
00:25:11 Stang Carolin 00:25:48 Hsieh Elisabeth 00:25:48 01:37:45
00:23:20 Kaspar Elena 00:27:47 Weidner Annika 00:28:45 01:41:06
00:25:24 Schreck Hanna 00:25:49 Reindel Lisa 00:25:52 01:42:09
00:25:27 Vetter Judith 00:26:11 Schneider Julia 00:30:32 01:42:46
00:25:29 Moritz Nora 00:25:50 MeiRner Heike 00:27:37 01:43:39
00:26:32 Schmidt Franziska 00:26:45 Seeber Andrea 00:27:09 01:44:03
00:26:23 Sbongk Fiona 00:27:44 Zeitler Lea 00:28:13 01:46:33
00:25:55 Breubeck Petra 00:26:39 Karausch Helene 00:28:37 01:46:33
00:26:42 Wagner Nicole 00:26:47 Henn Verena 00:27:38 01:46:37
00:26:02 Throm Michelle 00:28:47 Weber Birgit 00:29:39 01:47:25
00:26:50 Schmitt Andreas 00:27:11 Ulmrich Britta 00:27:22 01:48:13
00:27:18 Karl Sandra 00:30:12 Quintus Tamara 00:31:13 01:49:21
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7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 1

Weinig Group 1

Finanzamt Tauberbischofsheim/Bad Mergentheim 1

Roto 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 2
Stadtverwaltung Bad Mergentheim 1
BBT-Gruppe 1

ebm-papst Mulfingen 2

BASS GmbH 1

Duale Hochschule Baden-Wiirttemberg 1
HOFMANN NATURSTEIN GmbH & Co.KG 1
HOFMANNS 1

Fachklinik Schwaben 1

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 2
bdtronic GmbH 1

ebm-papst Mulfingen 3

Ihre Volksbank eG 1

WITTENSTEIN SE 3

BARTEC 2

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 2
Haus Sonnenberg GmbH 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 2

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 3
Wirthwein SE 1

Schulverbund Creglingen 1
Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 4
BBT-Gruppe 2

ebm-papst Mulfingen 4

LAUDA 2

WITTENSTEIN SE 4

BBT-Gruppe 3

Systemair GmbH 2

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 5
Diakonisches Werk im Main-Tauber-Kreis 1
Kliniken Dr. Vétisch 2

Landratsamt Main-Tauber-Kreis 3
JAKO Team 2

BBT-Gruppe 4

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

Wirth Angela
Catrapona Nelson
Giese Natalie
Wiehl Jessica
Lux Franziska
Vath Elisabeth
Bawidamann Nadja
Wolny Helene
Braun Julia
Linsenmayer Kim
NieBner Laura
Schmelzer Lea
Mértsch Charlotte
Kuhn Janina
Striffler Lea
Renner Laura
Heppel Ute
Reinhard Sina
Mayr Christina
Menz Judith

Wolf Laura
Ludescher Eniké
Kazakova Nataliia
Himmert Rick
Guittroff Jana
Miiller Sina
Jurewicz Elisabeth
Schmidt Jennifer
Breuer Lena
Mittnacht Jasmin
Zurn Alina
Langer Luca Luisa
Englert Viktoria
Gobel Sandra
Rosenitsch Luisa
Stang Tamara
Steigleder-Weber Christa

Walter Cora

00:25:38
00:21:33
00:26:07
00:24:31
00:28:20
00:27:47
00:25:49
00:28:22
00:26:28
00:21:32
00:25:21
00:26:32
00:25:09
00:28:18
00:24:15
00:30:13
00:29:13
00:29:37
00:29:15
00:28:42
00:28:55
00:27:34
00:30:38
00:28:34
00:26:51
00:31:08
00:31:48
00:31:51
00:31:46
00:32:02
00:32:01
00:27:48
00:32:46
00:29:02
00:32:00
00:32:31
00:30:36

00:34:34

Dosch-Funk Barbara
Spaag Carolin
Solotarew Julia
Vath Julia

Leiser Katharina
Schwab Katrin
Gehrig Julia

FrieR Jana
Hammann Nina
Silke GreR

Miller Anna
Miller Andrea
Pritschke Kira
Lohr Larissa
Winzig Franziska
Denner Laura
Rudelgast Marina
Sperle Alexa
Rabe Carina
Trabold Patricia
Chikh Sad Fatouma
Fahrbach Gabriele
Klinker Laura
Schmitt Theresa
Karwath Tassia
Westphal Jasmin
Korn Cordula
Lang Sophia
Mohr Janin

Sturm Meike
Stahl Leonie
Langer Amelie
Emmert Tamari
Vollmer Mira
Rettkowski Jasmin
Schroth Diana
Burkert Bianka

Sandoval Giselle

terme: e
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00:26:39 Herzer Eva 00:27:52 Stimpel Maike 00:30:27 01:50:36
00:27:54 Loeser Elsa 00:30:21 Schuler Romy 00:31:18 01:51:06
00:27:06 Blatz Jennifer 00:29:25 Ley Hanna 00:30:02 01:52:40
00:27:13 Scelle Lisa 00:28:49 Kern Anastasia 00:32:33 01:53:06
00:28:33 Hansch Lisa 00:28:58 Stein Sonja 00:29:07 01:54:58
00:28:46 Lux Stephanie 00:28:47 Jager lIrina 00:29:55 01:55:15
00:29:14 Lehr Annette 00:29:27 Baumert Jessica 00:30:56 01:55:26
00:28:38 Straub Lea 00:28:45 Krug Ulrike 00:30:11 01:55:56
00:28:55 Mihleck Anna 00:29:44 Klingert Carolin 00:31:07 01:56:14
00:27:07 Prof. Dr. Klarle Martina 00:31:56 Karrer Lea 00:35:44 01:56:19
00:25:23 Winkler Carmen 00:29:44 Freundschig Leonie 00:36:46 01:57:14
00:26:42 Frank Silke 00:31:28 Ceqgemji Beata 00:33:28 01:58:10
00:25:51 Utz Nicole 00:28:43 Fitzpatrick Eileen 00:39:31 01:59:14
00:30:17 Miihleck Heike 00:30:20 GeiRBendorfer Linda 00:30:24 01:59:19
00:29:44 Landwehr Michelle 00:31:46 Hainke Sonja 00:33:57 01:59:42
00:30:15 Jekel Anastasia 00:30:20 Denner Carolin 00:30:24 02:01:12
00:30:25 Hemmerich Bettina 00:30:25 Ehrmann Edith 00:31:28 02:01:31
00:30:27 Adrian Miriam 00:30:43 Heimstadt Anna 00:31:01 02:01:48
00:29:40 Englert Heidi 00:31:39 Blau Franziska 00:31:58 02:02:32
00:30:06 Schneider Isabel 00:31:55 Bitterer Vanessa 00:31:55 02:02:38
00:29:41 Schmidt Sonja 00:29:53 Faber Beatrix 00:34:13 02:02:42
00:29:20 Ondrasch Vildana 00:31:57 Torchalska Martha 00:34:00 02:02:51
00:30:41 Zeitler Margit 00:30:52 Glaser Anita 00:31:07 02:03:18
00:29:44 Benz Sandra 00:32:44 Lorner Astrid 00:32:53 02:03:55
00:26:53 Freund Mieke 00:35:17 Hein Ann-Kristin 00:36:33 02:05:34
00:31:14 Sehl Irina 00:31:34 Fleischmann Andrea 00:32:46 02:06:42
00:31:54 Buknicz Fanni 00:31:55 Hauf Anne-Marie 00:32:01 02:07:38
00:32:02 Koppenhdfer Melissa 00:32:32 Steffan Melanie 00:33:09 02:09:34
00:31:47 Trasneu Madalina 00:33:38 Geier Regina 00:34:00 02:11:11
00:33:06 Beck-Seufert Alexandra 00:33:22 Walter Eva-Maria 00:33:59 02:12:29
00:32:31 Schifferer Clara 00:33:54 Hofmann Sarah 00:34:05 02:12:31
00:34:52 Hornung Carla 00:34:52 Heyne Susanne 00:35:12 02:12:44
00:32:47 Hemrich Sibille 00:33:33 Liebe Sandra 00:34:04 02:13:10
00:34:57 Hausch Andrea 00:34:57 Gans Linda 00:35:00 02:13:56
00:33:19 Ziegler-Schulz Lea 00:33:31 Heringer Anke 00:36:02 02:14:52
00:33:41 Sack Tanja 00:34:52 Schrader Jana 00:35:07 02:16:11
00:32:57 Stiebitz Jessica 00:37:41 Irsigler Silke 00:37:43 02:18:57
00:35:07 Lang Anna 00:35:08 Alletzhauser Larissa 00:35:08 02:19:57
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7. lgersheimer Firmenlauf 2025

Laufen - 16.07.2025 - Igersheim

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

HOFMANNS 2

Kitzberg Klinik 2

WITTENSTEIN SE 5

Magna Spiegelsysteme 3

Diabetes Zentrum Mergentheim 6

BVS Bauer Volkert Schillinger und Partner mbB 1
BBT-Gruppe 5

Seitz GmbH 1

Magna Spiegelsysteme 4

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

Schéfer Taissia
Klingelhofer Lisa
Esterl Anja
Faulhaber Anette
Behringer Katja
Derr Katharina
Weber Fabienne
Matthes Monika

Jambu Tudorita

00:33:34
00:31:36
00:34:19
00:34:02
00:35:07
00:24:08
00:35:21
00:33:19

00:40:52

Seeberger Stefanie
Holdreich Martina
Hartje Sabine
Balthesen Evelyn
Maier Carolin
Ernst Sabrina
Wollert Nicole
Kriiger Cora-Eloise

Filep Clara

00:35:17
00:34:09
00:35:21
00:34:23
00:35:07
00:36:58
00:36:11
00:43:16

00:40:53

Streng Iris
Hollenbach Lea
Schénborn Ariane
Ruiz Henao Valentina
Ennemoser Manuela
Emst Saphira

Rapp Jessica
Calabro Kathrin

Pfisterer Manuela

00:36:07
00:35:38
00:35:21
00:35:40
00:36:41
00:42:02
00:37:07
00:43:17

00:40:53

545

Svicharova Svetlana
Bezhuashvili Nina
Kraft Britta
Cerghizan Cosima
Tombek Astrid
Tropsa Sarah
Bergmann Claudia
Wittke Jaqueline

Sprung Valentina

eitrmesssY® e

00:36:32
00:40:26
00:39:16
00:40:39
00:37:59
00:42:02
00:39:45
00:43:18

00:41:04

de

02:21:30
02:21:49
02:24:17
02:24:44
02:24:54
02:25:10
02:28:24
02:43:10

02:43:42
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